
LHS/LMS Progress and Marking Period Timetable
School Year 2024– 2025

PERIOD PERIOD
ENDS (Fri.)

TOTAL
DAYS

GRADES
SUBMITTED/
ACADEMIC
ELIGIBILITY
GRADE PULL

BY 8:00 AM (Weds.)

REPORT
CARDS
MAILED
HOME

INCOMPLETES
CHANGED TO THE
HIGHER OF THE

EXACT GRADE OR 50.

1st
Progress Oct. 4, 2024 22 Oct. 9, 2024 Oct. 11, 2024

Nov. 26, 20241st
Quarter Nov. 8, 2024 23 Nov. 13, 2024 Nov. 15, 2024

2nd
Progress Dec. 13, 2024 21 Dec. 18, 2024 Dec. 20, 2024

Feb. 14, 20252nd
Quarter Jan. 24, 2025 21 Jan. 30, 2025

(Thurs.) Feb 3, 2025

3rd
Progress Feb. 28, 2025 21 March 5, 2025 March 7, 2025

April 25, 20253rd
Quarter April 4, 2025 24 April 9, 2025 April 11, 2025

4th
Progress May 9, 2025 19 May 14, 2025 May 16, 2025

No Incompletes
Allowed in the 4th

Quarter

4th
Quarter June 16, 2025

(Mon.) 23

June 18, 2025
(non-regents)
June 27, 2025
(regents)

June 27, 2025

Second Semester begins Monday, January 27, 2025

LHS IMPORTANT DATES
1. First Semester Finals are due for review by January 10, 2025
2. Second Semester and Full-Year Finals are due for review by May 23, 2025
3. Last date for Field Trips is May 9, 2025.
4. Advanced Placement Exams: English Literature & Composition – TBD

Parent-Teacher Conferences:
September 26, 2024 – 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM (Open House)
November 21, 2024 – 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM
March 20, 2025 – 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM

HS Honor Roll Breakfasts
1st Quarter Wednesday, December 4 Grades 9 and 10 - 8:15 am

Thursday, December 5 Grades 11 and 12 - 8:15 am
2nd Quarter Wednesday, February 19 Grades 9 and 10 - 9:00 am

Thursday, February 20 Grades 11 and 12 - 9:00 am
3rd Quarter Wednesday, April 30 Grades 9 and 10 - 8:15 am

Thursday, May 1 Grades 11 and 12 - 8:15 am

HS Stellar Student Ice Cream Party
1st Quarter Monday, , December 9 Grades 9 and 10 - 2:15 pm

Tuesday, December 10 Grades 11 and 12 - 2:15 pm
2nd Quarter Monday, February 24 Grades 9 and 10 - 2:15 pm

Tuesday, February 25 Grades 11 and 12 - 2:15 pm
3rd Quarter Monday, May 5 Grades 9 and 10 - 2:15 pm

Tuesday, May 6 Grades 11 and 12 - 2:15 pm


